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Objective: The objective of the project is to implement the hydrochemical and 
hydrological assessments. The investigation area includes about 40 
dumps in the area of Aue, which either kept safe or already in the 
process to be safe. Within the study the monitoring measurements 
have been analysed and optimisation of measuring networks has 
been made.  

  
Location: Aue-Schlema 

Client: Wismut GmbH 

Beneficiary:  
Wismut GmbH 

Year: 2003 – 2004 

Budget: 80.000 € 
 

Initial situation: 

 

The objective of the monitoring optimisation was to adjust the number of measuring 
points and them spectrum of characteristic values, i.e. the rehabilitation progress 
and updated legal regulations like EU-WFD. 

  Services provided: 
 Statistical evaluation of about  5000 

individual analyses 

 hydrochemical assessment and 
interpretation of results   

 Preparation of documents and 
documentation of measuring data  

 Integrative assessment including 
hydrogeology and hydrogeology  

 Optimisation of measuring networks  

 

0

10000

20000

30000

40000

50000

60000

70000

80000

90000

1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000

L
F

 (
µ

S
/c

m
)

10 Per. Gleitender Durchschnitt
(Sickerwasser-Roh)

10 Per. Gleitender Durchschnitt
(Sickerwasser-Gereinigt)

Ionenverhältnis Ca/Mg

0,00

1,00

2,00

3,00

4,00

5,00

6,00

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

Zeit (Jahre ab 1984)

Io
ne

nv
er

hä
ltn

is
 C

a/
M

g


